At the August 24, 2022 City Commission Meeting the City Commission adopted 

Resolution # 2022-081 awarded through RFP # FY 2021-2022-007 (CCNA DESIGN 

DPW EV BUS CHARGING STATION).  The Contract value and per such Resolution # 

2022-081 shall not exceed Six Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred and 

Fifty Dollars ($699,750). 

ARTICLE 2 

SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED TO THE CITY 

The CITY has employed the CONSULTANT to provide architectural, engineering and 

construction administration services for the development and design of a EV Bus Charging Facility

[...]

obligation, to review and reject any insurer providing coverage due of its poor financial condition 
or failure to operate legally.

ARTICLE 6 

COMPENSATION 

6.1 CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT, in the manner specified in Section 6.2, the total amount 

of Six Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($699,750) for work 

actually performed and completed pursuant to this Agreement, which amount shall be accepted by 

CONSULTANT as full compensation for all such work.  It is acknowledged and agreed by 

CONSULTANT that this amount is the maximum payable and constitutes a limitation upon CITY's